
1APRIL 26,  2023 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



2

ORDINANCE NO. 230250
Sewer Separation: Outfall 054 Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 2 

Authorizing a $6,234,332.30 construction contract with The Havens Construction
Company, Inc., for the Sewer Separation: Outfall 054 project; authorizing a maximum
expenditure of 6,860,000.00; authorizing a $900,000.00 design professional services
Amendment No. 2 to Contract 1573 with CDM Smith, Inc. for Sewer Separation: Outfall
054 project for a total contract amount of $1,696,756.00; and recognizing this ordinance
as having an accelerated effective date.

April 26, 2023

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



3KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230250
Sewer Separation: Outfall 054 Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 2



4KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 230250
Sewer Separation: Outfall 054 Construction and Design Professional 
Services Amendment No. 2

PROACTIVE PUBLIC ENGAGEMENT

Public information webpage: https://www.kcsmartsewer.us/projects/smart-
sewer-project-outfall-054

Design Phase hybrid public meeting held November 9, 2021:
• 7 stakeholder meetings held in Spring/Summer 2021
• Affected customers received postcard invitation to public meeting
• Meeting recorded and posted online on KCMOWater YouTube 

Planned Construction Phase Outreach Efforts:
• Pre-construction public meeting / postcard to area 
• Regular construction updates via email to subscribers 
• Contractors notify customers prior to disruptive construction activities

Project Webpage

https://www.kcsmartsewer.us/projects/smart-sewer-project-outfall-054

